Request for Quote Page 1 of 1
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
ONE CAPITOL HILL
PROVIDENCE RI 02908
CREATION DATE : 21-AUG-13
BID NUMBER: 7497372
TITLE: INTERIOR AND EGRESS LIGHTING
UPGRADE-WOONSOCKET DEPOT

Accessories (order as a separate item)
Note: Heads move from side to top In felld
How to Order
'Do not exceed rated unit capacity.
Serie s Stencil Face (letters) Light Heads Capacity Indicator Options
ELXN400 R=Red
G= Green
-0= Combo no heads'
-280= Lamp standard 6V 5.4W
'Only available with remote
capacity AD and red stencil
Blank= No remote capacity
R= 12W remote capacity'
'Do not exceed rated unit capacity
Blank= No opllons
-AD= Advance diagnoslics'
'Only available with remote
capacity and red stencil
EXAMPLE:   ELXN400R-OR-AD
All lnfonnallon and speclflcaUona conlalned la lllls spe..hffl111subject to cllange due lo engineer design, mo11and oml11lons. ll"'""8Honl lll1d dl1gram1 wllllln Ullo 1p1C1heet may vary llOlll ac!Ual products.
20130 Tllam1111tns Umlled. All rights meried. Order no. EUJSA-ElX400 SO-SPECSIEET
r'1pe.  "t-l ,, ® '"'illll!!
For wall or ceiling mounting, the EL-2SQ Series comes standard with an 11 watt capacity and
is damp location listed. The unit can be installed in minutes, giving you a versatile emergency
lighting solution for the job site.
Standard Features
• Two (2) fully adjustable glare-free 6V 5.4 watt DC T5 wedge base
lamps for emergency mode egress light.
• Injection-molded UV stabilized thermoplastic housing and back
plate. UL 94, 5VA flame rated.
• Sealed, maintenance-free Lead-Calcium batteries. Designed to
power 11 watts remote load or extended unit run lime.
• 120/277 VAC dual voltage operation. LED Indicator light and push
button test switch. Remote capacity may power additional remote
heads (up to 6V-11W). Low voltage battery disconnect.
• Innovative, snap-together design allows for fast installation. Wall or
celling mounting. Universal knock-out pattern on the back plate
allows for Junction box mounting.
• UL Listed. Complies with NEC, Life Safety Code and OSHA. Damp
location listing is standard in all models.
• 3-year full warranty, excluding lamps and fuses.
Accessories (order as a separate item)
Description Add Suffix
Replacement  battery ........................................................ 860.0018-E
Replacement  lamp (standard) .......................................... 570.0012-E
Vandal shield .........................................................................  VRS.BB
Vandal shield (NEMA 4X) .................................................. VRSBB.4X
Wire Guard (heads in any position) ...................................... WG10-E
How to Order
Outline and Dimensions
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
Series Light Heads Capacity Indicator
EL= sew-powered -2SQ= Slandard lamp Blank= No remote capacity
 6V-5.4W R= 11 watts remote capeclty'
 Incandescent
'Do not exceed rated unit capacity.
[[:EMERGl-LITE. m Thamaslilletts
Request for Quotation 7497372
Contract Terms and Conditions
Table of Contents
Terms and Conditions......................................................................................................................................VI
BID STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS  ................................................................................VI
TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THIS BID  .............................................................................VI
WAGE REQUIREMENTS  ............................................................................................................VI
INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS  .................................................................................................VI
LICENSE REQUIREMENTS  .......................................................................................................VI
Page 5 of VII
Request for Quotation 7497372
Terms and Conditions
BID STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS
TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THIS BID
WAGE REQUIREMENTS
BIDDERS ARE ADVISED THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF TITLE 37 CHAPTER 13 OF THE
GENERAL LAWS OF RHODE ISLAND APPLY TO THE WORK COVERED BY THIS REQUEST,
AND THAT PAYMENT OF THE GENERAL PREVAILING RATE OF PER DIEM WAGES AND THE
GENERAL PREVAILING RATE FOR REGULAR, OVERTIME, AND OTHER WORKING
CONDITIONS EXISTING IN THE LOCALITY FOR EACH CRAFT, MECHANIC, TEAMSTER, OR
TYPE OF WORKMAN NEEDED TO EXECUTE THIS WORK IS A REQUIREMENT FOR BOTH
CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS. THE PREVAILING WAGE TABLE MAY BE
OBTAINED AT THE RI DIVISION OF PURCHASES HOME PAGE BY INTERNET at
www.purchasing.ri.gov. SELECT "BIDDING INFORMATION", THEN "GENERAL INFORMATION",
AND THEN SELECT "PREVAILING WAGE TABLES". PRINTING THE ENTIRE DOCUMENT
AVERAGES APPROXIMATELY ONE MINUTE PER PAGE - YOU MAY WANT TO PRINT ONLY
THE PAGES APPLICABLE TO YOUR BID. BIDDERS NOTE: IN THE EVENT THIS BID
SPECIFIES PRICE OFFERS ON A TIME-AND-MATERIALS BASIS, i.e., AN HOURLY RATE, ANY
OR ALL BIDS SUBMITTED IN AN AMOUNT LESS THAN THE PREVAILING RATE IN EFFECT
FOR THE WORK COVERED BY THIS REQUEST AS OF THE DATE OF BID ISSUANCE SHALL BE
REJECTED BY THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES.
INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS
AN INSURANCE CERTIFICATE IN COMPLIANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF ITEM 31
(INSURANCE) OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF PURCHASE IS REQUIRED FOR
COMPREHENSIVE GENERAL LIABILITY, AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY, AND WORKERS'
COMPENSATION AND MUST BE SUBMITTED BY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER(S) TO THE
DIVISION OF PURCHASES PRIOR TO AWARD. THE INSURANCE CERTIFICATE MUST NAME
THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AS CERTIFICATE HOLDER AND AS AN ADDITIONAL
INSURED. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE PROVISIONS MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF